Mr Raymond POON
Director of Electrical and Mechanical Services
EMSD Efforts
APEC Meetings & Leadership by Hong Kong, China
55th Expert Group on Energy Efficiency & Conservation (EGEEC55)2020
60th Expert Group on Energy Efficiency & Conservation (EGEEC60)2023
APEC Meetings
35th Expert Group on Energy Data & Analysis (EGEDA35)2024
52nd Expert Group on New and Renewable Technologies (EGNRET52)
31st Expert Group on Energy Data and Analysis (EGEDA31)
53rd Expert Group on Energy Efficiency & Conservation (EGEEC53)
55th Energy Working Group (EWG55)
2019
2018
4